SENATE AMENDMENT 32, TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

June 30, 1999 - Offered by Senator Cowles.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 50, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8 and substitute:
- 3 "155c. Page 149, line 2: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by \$919,500 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000–01 by \$919,500 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made and to reduce

the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 5.0 PR.".

7 **2.** Page 82, line 10: delete lines 10 to 24.

6

- 8 **3.** Page 85, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
- 9 **4.** Page 396, line 21: delete that line.
- **5.** Page 398, line 1: delete lines 1 to 21 and substitute:

1	"1025c.	Page	1276	line	5.	delete	lines	5	to	19
I	IU~UC.	1 agu	$1 \approx 10$	IIIIC	J.	ucicic	111103	J	w	IU.

- 2 1025e. Page 1277, line 13: delete lines 13 to 18.".
- **6.** Page 509, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17.
- **7.** Page 512, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

5 (END)